### **SCHEDULE "A"**

#### **FEE SCHEDULE**

FEE PER LOAD	DESCRIPTION		
Free	Gate Fee Waived for Eco-Centre, Recycling, Household Battery, Florescent Light bulb, empty or dry paint cans or any other diversion program Drop Off Only		
Free	Gate Fee for Composting and Clean Wood Waste Drop Off Only		
\$10.00	Gate Fee (includes the first 150 kg of solid waste)		
\$105.00	Per Metric Tonne Household Waste in excess of 150 kg		
\$115.00	Per Metric Tonne of Construction Waste or Mixed Waste		
Fees As Set by HHW 3 <sup>rd</sup> Party Collectors	Fees Charged by 3 <sup>rd</sup> Party Collectors		

NOTE: All fees include any applicable sales taxes.

Load weight shall be determined by the tare weight reported by the scale as recorded by the landfill operations staff of the Town, whose decision shall be final.

If the load is mixed types of waste, it must be sorted by the person wishing to dispose of the waste into the appropriate designated areas.

#### For further clarification:

• Wood Waste (Clean) - see definition

NO CHARGE

- Wood Waste (All Other)
  - Considered Construction Waste and charged accordingly
- All concrete rubble, rocks or dirt with large pieces (anything over 2 inches in diameter) of the above mixed in:
  - Considered Mixed Waste and charged accordingly
- Asphalt, fiberglass, vinyl siding, hardy siding, shingles, or any type of asphalt roofing, as well as gypsum board (drywall) of any type:
  - Considered Construction Waste and charged accordingly
- Refrigerant Items (fridges, deep freezers, air conditioners, etc.) (in addition to gate fee being charged):
  - \$40.00 per any refrigerant item without certificate of removal

Clean fill dirt

**NO CHARGE** 

Compostable material

**NO CHARGE** 

- Application to dispose of material containing asbestos must be made at least two weeks in advance of the planned disposal
  - All applicable provincial and federal legislation must be strictly adhered to including, but not limited to placement in sealed bags (maximum bag size 35" x 50"):
  - Disposal and the fee for disposal must be approved by a resolution of Town Council

## SCHEDULE "B"

# AGREEMENT FEES AND NON PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITY FEES

Participating Municipality/Authority Agreement Fees			
Annual operation fees per capita	Annual reserve fee per capita	Total fees per capita	
\$20	\$15	\$35	

٨	Non-Participating Municipality/Authority Fees				
Gate Fee	Gate Fee Reserve	Total Gate Fee	Multiplier Per Metric Tonne		
\$35	\$15	\$50	2 X		